L06000112592

(R)	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.	
: ر.	02148-6	
GC	T 3 0 2023	
·		



10/23/23--01022--023 ++25.00

FILED 2023 OCT 23 PH 3: 29 SECREDARY OF STATE

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Pennsylvania Hotel Investors II, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

 Felicia Matula

 (Name of Person)

 Pinnacle Hotel Management Company LLC

 (Finn/Company)

 1480 Royal Palm Beach Blvd., Suite A

 (Address)

 Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Felicia (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

\$55.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

.

2

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

- ----

	ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTI	ON 20- FU
	FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COM	PANY SCI 22
1. The name of a limited lia Pennsylvania Hotel Investo	ability company is ors II, LLC	ON 2023 OCT 23 PH 3: 29
2. The Articles of Organiza	tion were filed on 11/21/2006	and assigned
document number 1.0600		
effect) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted	te the dissolution if not effective on the di tive date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days la in this block does not meet the applicable state fective date on the Department of State's reco	ter than date document is received for filing) utory filing requirements, this date will not b
 A description of occurrer 605.0707, Florida Statute no longer active- property st 	nce that resulted in the limited liability co s. (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter). old	mpany's dissolution pursuant to section
. If there are no members, or activities and affairs:	enter the name and address of the person Felicia Matula	appointed to wind up the company's
	Felicia Matula	
	Felicia Matula Pinnacle Hotel Management Company L	
activities and affairs:	Felicia Matula Pinnacle Hotel Management Company L 1480 Royal Palm Beach Blvd., Suite A	LC
activities and affairs:	Felicia Matula Pinnacle Hotel Management Company L 1480 Royal Palm Beach Blvd., Suite A Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 d person or if there are no members, the s	ignature of the person appointed and

•

•

•

.

FILING FEE: \$25.00